

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Misc Suspension Of Sentence Application (Appeal)
No. 1669/2024

Junaid S/o Rati Khan
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Anil Kumar Yadav
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Vijay Singh Yadav, PP with Mr. Gaurav Gupta, AAAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR JAIN

Order

09/05/2025

1. Learned Public Prosecutor has submitted custody certificate along with intimation slip to complainant and same are taken on record.
2. Learned counsel for applicant requests for time.
3. List in the month of July, 2025.

(ASHOK KUMAR JAIN),J